OP \$40.00 4646815

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM530180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SomosTV, LLC		06/25/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOMOS NEXT, LLC	
Street Address:	2601 Bayshore Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 1250	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33133	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4646815	FLIX LATINO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke Address Line 1: 800 17th Street NW

Address Line 2: Ste. 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	156304.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Brooke	
SIGNATURE:	/TWB/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2019	

Total Attachments: 1 source=SN STV#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006684 FRAME: 0082

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of June 25, 2019, (the "Effective Date"), between SOMOSTV LLC, (the "Assignor"), and SOMOS NEXT, LLC, (the "Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for good a valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto covenant and agree as follows:

The Assignor is the registered owner of the trademark, "FLIX LATINO" that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4646815, dated November 25, 2014.

The Assignor wishes to assign and the Assignee wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this agreement.

The Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark. And, Assignee hereby agrees and acquires all and every right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

SOMOSTV LLC
"Assignor"
/
/// V/Vm. /
By: Luis Villanueva
Its: President & CEO
SOMOS NEXT, ILC
"Assignee"
Man /
By: Luis Villanueva
Its: President & CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006684 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 07/02/2019